amount bequeathed by this section shall be reduced by the amount of principal conveyed by me 
to the separate mist. 

2. to DARREN KEITH INDYKE, if he survives me, Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000). 

3. to RICHARI) I)AVII) KAHN, if he survives me, Twenty Five Million Dollars 
($25,000,000). 

4. to • 
($10,000,000). 

if she survives me, the amount of Ten Million Dollars 

5. to , if she survives me, the amount of Ten Million 
Dollars ($10,000,000),. In addition, if she survives me, my 'Trustees are directed to pay an 
additional Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) to be distributed as per

[...]

Section 5.2. - Compensation of the Trustees 

Each Trustee acting hereunder (without regard to the number of separate trusts for which such 
Trustee is so actin& shall be entitled to annual compensation for services performed hereunder in 
the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per year, in addition to any 
bequest to which they may be entitled under this terms of this Agreement. No other 
compensation shall be payable to the Trustees hereunder, provided, however, that the Trustees 
shall be reimbursed for all reasonable costs, expenses, charges, and liabilities incurred or paid in